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What to Expect With Spring Landscape Services

"If we had no winter, the spring would not be so pleasant."  ~Anne Bradstreet.

We hope you had a joyful Easter and a relaxing weekend. As the week begins,
the process to get your landscape ready for the colorful burst of spring has
already started. Our teams are providing services on a rotating basis to ensure
we get to each of you in a timely manner in preparation of this year's growing
season.
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Below is a list of seasonal services that we will be providing over the coming
weeks, as contracted:

Raking
Spade edge planting beds
Cultivation of beds
Prune broken or damaged branches
Cutting back of any perennials that were left standing for winter interest
Debris clean up and haul away

Additional spring services that are available:

Mulching beds
Lawn aeration
Power raking
Annual flowers
Fertilization of beds and/or lawn
Shrub trimming

In addition, our team will be looking for any signs of pests or diseases brought
on by the recent cool, wet weather. Feel free to contact your Client Steward
directly for any requests for service.

Client Steward Team
Our team will be performing the following
services this week in a rolling pattern in order to
assess each site and provide timely solutions to
any issues that may have surfaced over the
winter:

Spring clean ups
Seeding thin lawn areas

Plant Health Care
As services begin, we are watching for issues
that may have arisen over winter such as animal
damage, snow mold on turf and overwinter scale
on groundcover. We will begin providing the
following services as weather allows:

Ornamental insecticide on boxwood
Evergreen fertilizer
Animal repellent



Ornamental fungicide
Turf fertilizer - round one

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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